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Function

Olympic Oval – Operations 

Speed Skating Canada – Media

Olympic Oval – Operations

Olympic Oval – Technical

Event Management

Event Management

Event Management

Olympic Oval – Technical

Speed Skating Canada – Event Organizer

Olympic Oval – Technical

Joe Media - Broadcast

Speed Skating Alberta – Youth Programming

Olympic Oval – Venue Management

Speed Skating Alberta – Youth Programming

Olympic Oval – Venue Management

Joe Media - Broadcast

Event Management

Event Management

Speed Skating Canada – Event Organizer

FM Systems – Audio/Visual

Olympic Oval – Technical

Olympic Oval – VIP Coordination

Nicole Wilkinson

Paul Webber

Sean Ireland

Stephanie Griffiths

Maggie Dekking

Mark Messer

Matt Gillespie

Mitch Lagadin

Nick Sprovieri

ORGANIZING                                                                                                     

COMMITTEE                                                                                                 

Full Name

Cam Macleod

Chris Dornan

Crispin Parkinson

Dustin Miller

Emily Lund

Geoff Edwards

Graham Childs

Gregg Planert

Jill Lynch

John Little

Kendrey Gillespie

Lorelei St. Rose

Luke Janetzki
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ISU Full Name Function

AUS WEEKES Scott Team Leader

AUT CONFORTOLA Yuri Team Leader

BEL MAERSCHALCK Katja Coach

VERMEULEN Joppe Physio

GYSEL Pieter Team Leader

BIH MUZAFEROVIC Medina Team Leader

BRA KOO Hyun Team Leader

LEE Il Yong Coach

BUL BALANOV Iliyan Physio

GYUROV Martin Coach

RADANOVA Evgenia Team Leader

CAN DESMEULES Yannick Team Leader

PEREZ-AUDY Jonathan Technician

SALVAS Marie-Pier Physio

WARD Elizabeth Coach

CHN HE Hao Team Press Officer

SONG Haochen Coach

SU Xiaohua Coach

WANG Mengru Physio

WANG Zijian Team Leader

ZHANG Jinwen Doctor

ZHANG MIN Technician

ZHAO Jiacheng Technician

COL CAMPOS MILLER Team Leader

PREUDHOMME Aidan Coach

CRO FELDIN Dubravko Team Leader

CZE NOVOTNA Katerina Team Leader

DEN GYSEL Pieter Team Leader

FRA MATHIEU Ludovic Team Leader

PIERRON Veronique Coach

WOLFENSPERGER Anaïs Physio

GBR SHOEBRIDGE Paul Technician

SIMMS Billy Team Leader

GER FÖRSTER Justin Physio

MARKERT Johannes Team Leader

HKG CHEUNG Man Kwan Team Leader

WANG Chuang Technician

HUN LAKATOS Tamás Team Leader

SZÖLLŐSI Szabolcs Technician

INA LAUT Hartono Kurniawan Team Leader

LEE Kyung Ran Coach

ITA CONFORTOLA Yuri Team Leader

MAFFEI Cecilia Coach

JPN ICHINOSE Ryochi Technician

ISHIZEKI Yuki Coach

ITO Masatoshi Team Leader

KOBAYASHI Yosuke Doctor

KOYA Yuko Coach

YAMADA Kohei Physio

KAZ ARSENTYEV Yevgeniy Technician

FEDORENKO Nikolay Coach

KHAIROV Danabek Team Leader

KUBASHEV Yerkhat Coach

LOZOVAYA Irina Doctor

LIST OF TEAM                                                                                                    

OFFICIALS
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ISU Full Name Function

LOZOVOY Maxim Technician

PERFILYEV Ilya Physio

SULTANALIYEVA  Aktoty Team Press Officer

SULTANALIYEV Azamat Team Video Specialist

KOR JANG Gwon Ouk Team Leader

LEE Hanbin Coach

LIM Gwangmyeong Physio

LAT SEREIKAITE Agne Team Leader

LTU VILCINSKAITE-OGULEVICIENE Virginija Team Leader

LUX HOFFMANN Josiane Team Leader

NED HAKKENBERG Koen Coach

JANSEN Chantal Physio

VAN RIEL Ingmar Team Leader

NOR AGDESTEIN Einar Team Leader

STAUBO Morten Coach

NZL GARRIDO Nicole Coach

GRIGGS Annie Technician

WHITESIDE Benjamin Team Leader

PHI BUEMIO Myla Technician

CHENG Dyan Leah Dominique Team Leader

GROSECLOSE Timothy Doctor

GROSECLOSE Victoria Physio

VILLANUEVA Kevin Coach

POL BORNEJKO Aleksandra Physio

BUZUN Karol Coach

KULESZA Dariusz Team Leader

SGP CHAN yu sheng Technician

CHUA Jonas Technician

TAN Alicia Team Leader

ZHAO Yanzhi Coach

SLO ARGUN Ersel Team Leader

SRB ENGLERT Janos Team Leader

SUI MASSON Jérémy Team Leader

SVK HYMPANOVA Blanka Team Leader

THA CHOI Taehyun Team Leader

TPE DAVID CHIEN-HUNG LAI Other

LAI CHIANING Team Leader

PARK CHAEWOON Coach

YANG JUI CHEN Technician

TUR AKAR Burak Coach

KOCAK Gökhan Team Leader

SULTANGALIYEV Artur Coach

UKR SIVAK Vitalii Team Leader

SVYERCHKOVA Nataliya Coach

USA CALLISTER Adam Coach

GAO Ming Coach

HOLBECH Bryce Team Leader

KEPKA J.P. Physio

LIST OF TEAM                                                                                                    

OFFICIALS
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

27 FEB 2025 10:00 Men 1500 m 4-3 Heats (Heats: 12) QP=3 QT=6

Ice Resurfacing

11:15 Women 1500 m 3-4 Quarterfinals (Heats: 9) QP=2 QT=1

12:00 Men 1500 m 4-4 Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=5

Lunch Break

14:15 Women 500 m 5-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 13) QP=2 QT=9

Ice Resurfacing

15:09 Men 500 m 6-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 14) QP=2 QT=7

Ice Resurfacing

16:06 Women 500 m 5-3 Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4

16:27 Men 500 m 6-3 Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4

End of Day

28 FEB 2025 10:00 Women 1000 m 7-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 13) QP=2 QT=9

Ice Resurfacing

11:07 Men 1000 m 8-2 Preliminaries (Heats: 14) QP=2 QT=7

Ice Resurfacing

12:18 Women 1000 m 7-3 Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4

12:46 Men 1000 m 8-3 Heats (Heats: 7) QP=2 QT=4

Lunch Break

14:45 Mixed Team Relay 11-3 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2

Ice Resurfacing

15:29 Mixed Team Relay 11-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

Ice Resurfacing

16:01 Women 3000 m Relay 9-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

16:40 Men 3000 m Relay 10-6 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2

End of Day
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

1 MAR 2025 09:00 Women 1500 m 3-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 6) QP=2 QT=2

09:30 Men 1500 m 4-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 6) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

10:15 Women 1500 m 3-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

10:25 Men 1500 m 4-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

Ice Resurfacing

10:50 Women 500 m 5-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 8) QP=1 QT=2

11:14 Men 500 m 6-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 8) QP=1 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

11:53 Women 500 m 5-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

11:59 Men 500 m 6-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

Lunch Break

13:32 Women 1500 m 3-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

13:50 Men 1500 m 4-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

14:23 Women 1500 m 3-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

14:39 Men 1500 m 4-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

15:08 Women 500 m 5-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

15:20 Men 500 m 6-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

15:47 Women 500 m 5-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

15:54 Men 500 m 6-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

16:17 Women 500 m 5-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

16:28 Men 500 m 6-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

16:53 Women 3000 m Relay 9-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

17:09 Men 3000 m Relay 10-7 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

Medal Ceremonies

End of Day
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

2 MAR 2025 10:00 Women 1000 m 7-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=1 QT=3

10:28 Men 1000 m 8-5 Rep. Quarterfinals (Heats: 7) QP=1 QT=3

Ice Resurfacing

11:11 Women 1000 m 7-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

11:19 Men 1000 m 8-6 Rep. Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=1

Ice Resurfacing

11:47 Women 3000 m Relay 9-8 Final B Final B

11:55 Men 3000 m Relay 10-8 Final B Final B

Lunch Break

13:32 Women 1000 m 7-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

13:48 Men 1000 m 8-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

Ice Resurfacing

14:19 Women 1000 m 7-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

14:28 Men 1000 m 8-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

Ice Resurfacing

14:52 Women 1000 m 7-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:04 Men 1000 m 8-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

15:34 Mixed Team Relay 11-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

Ice Resurfacing

16:07 Women 3000 m Relay 9-9 Final A Final A

16:18 Men 3000 m Relay 10-9 Final A Final A

Medal Ceremonies

End of Day

LEGEND

QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Women Men Total

Women Men Mixed

1500m 500m 1000m Relay 1500m 500m 1000m Relay Relay

AUS - Australia 2 2 2 3 3

AUT - Austria 1 1 1 1 1

BEL - Belgium 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 (4) 1 (5) 2 4 6

BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 1 1 1 1 1

BRA - Brazil 1 1 1 1 1

BUL - Bulgaria 2 2 2 1 (4) 4 4

CAN - Canada 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

CHN - China 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

COL - Colombia 2 2 2 2 2

CRO - Croatia 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 2 2 4

CZE - Czech Republic 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 2 2 4

DEN - Denmark 1 1 1 1 1

FRA - France 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 (4) 1 (5) 2 4 6

GBR - Great Britain 2 2 3 1 (4) 4 4

GER - Germany 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (5) 2 4 6

HKG - Hong Kong China 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

HUN - Hungary 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 2 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

INA - Indonesia 1 1 1 1 1

ITA - Italy 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

JPN - Japan 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

KAZ - Kazakhstan 3 2 3 1 (4) 3 2 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

KOR - Republic of Korea 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

LAT - Latvia 1 1 1 1 1

LTU - Lithuania 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

LUX - Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 1

NED - Netherlands 3 3 3 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

NOR - Norway 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (6) 3 4 7

NZL - New Zealand 1 1 1 1 1

PHI - Philippines 2 2 2 2 2

POL - Poland 2 3 2 1 (4) 2 2 2 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

SGP - Singapore 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3

SLO - Slovenia 1 1 1 1 1

SRB - Serbia 1 1 1 1 1

SUI - Switzerland 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

SVK - Slovak Republic 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 3

THA - Thailand 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

TPE - Chinese Taipei 2 2 2 2 2

TUR - Turkiye 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 (5) 2 3 5

UKR - Ukraine 2 3 3 1 (4) 2 2 2 1 (5) 4 2 6

USA - USA 2 2 2 1 (4) 3 3 3 1 (4) 1 (6) 4 4 8

Total: 40 60 61 61 11 (44) 68 66 69 16 (64) 18 (99) 75 92 167
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of FRI 28 FEB 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUT - Austria 1 WIBMER Sophie STAUT20311200501

BEL - Belgium 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe STBEL20903200801

3 Van HERCK Lotta STBEL20902200701

CAN - Canada 4 CHARLONG Courtney STCAN21710200601

5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria STCAN21808200501

6 LECLERC Emanuelle STCAN22308200501

7 MIAO QI Ayisha STCAN22809200501

CHN - China 8 KUANG Junyu STCHN22706200901

9 LIN Jingyi STCHN21805200701

10 LYU Wanyu STCHN21111200501

11 ZHAO Kexin STCHN20907200801

COL - Colombia 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna STCOL21408200701

13 CAICEDO Isabella STCOL21804200801

CRO - Croatia 14 HORVAT Tonka STCRO22310200701

15 KOLOVRAT Lara STCRO22712200801

CZE - Czechia 16 GAKOVA Barbora STCZE22806200601

17 POPLOVA Michaela STCZE20304200601

DEN - DENMARK 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber STDEN22211200801

FRA - France 19 COMBY Berenice STFRA23005200601

20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria STFRA20812200801

GER - Germany 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula STGER21412200601

22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna STGER22111200801

HKG - Hong Kong China 23 LAM Ching Yan STHKG20203200601

HUN - Hungary 24 HALTRICH Luca STHUN22609200701

25 NOGRADI Panka STHUN21205200701

26 SZIGETI Dora STHUN20308200601

27 VEGI Diana Laura STHUN23012200601

INA - INDONESIA 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra STINA21206200801

ITA - Italy 29 BETTI Margherita STITA21909200501

30 BELTRAMI Elisa STITA20301200601

31 MARTINELLI Sara STITA21302200701

32 CANCLINI Sabrina STITA21005200801

JPN - Japan 33 KINAMI Sarasa STJPN20309200601

34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano STJPN21211200801

35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi STJPN22912200601

36 INOUE Nonomi STJPN20704200801

KAZ - Kazakhstan 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya STKAZ21702200701

38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina STKAZ20810200501

39 KUMARKAN Zeinep STKAZ21310200501

40 OMELCHUK Polina STKAZ22201200701
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Women
As of FRI 28 FEB 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

KOR - Republic of Korea 41 OH Songmi STKOR20101200701

42 KIM Minji STKOR22409200701

43 CHUNG Jaehee STKOR21804200801

44 KANG Minji STKOR21402200801

LTU - Lithuania 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija STLTU21906200601

LUX - Luxembourg 46 KIESGEN Julie STLUX22108200701

NED - Netherlands 47 RADT Birgit STNED23009200601

48 STRAATHOF Kiek STNED20308200501

49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte STNED21504200601

50 NIJBOER Sophie STNED21302200701

NOR - Norway 51 STENBACK Josephine STNOR20504200901

52 TVETER Eline Lupke STNOR20507200801

53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl STNOR20104200601

POL - Poland 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia STPOL22111200701

55 MAZUR Hanna STPOL20904200801

56 FALKOWSKA Anna STPOL20806200701

57 WAWER Michalina STPOL20310200601

SGP - Singapore 58 CHUA Amelia STSGP22710200601

59 LUAI Chloe STSGP2260220061

SUI - Switzerland 60 HARDING Elodie STSUI21505200901

SVK - Slovak Republic 61 POPOVICOVA Lea STSVK22312200701

62 TOKAROVA Tamara STSVK22806200601

THA - Thailand 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya STTHA22803200601

TPE - Chinese Taipei 64 LAI Zoe STTPE22210200801

65 HUANG Chien Hua STTPE21805200901

TUR - Turkiye 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur STTUR22206200901

67 KARADAG Derya STTUR21902200901

UKR - Ukraine 68 DEMOCHKO Diana STUKR22612200701

69 KHOKHELKO Mariia STUKR20107200801

70 KREMER Veronika STUKR22211200601

71 MANKOVSKA Daria STUKR20308200601

USA - United States 72 JANG Kyung Eun STUSA23112200701

73 KOONS Sofia STUSA21410200801

74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza STUSA22708200701

75 SU Selena STUSA23009200701
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 26 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

AUT Austria

WIBMER Sophie 3 NOV 2005 1 X X X

BEL Belgium

MICHIELSEN Mirthe 9 MAR 2008 2 X X X X

Van HERCK Lotta 6 FEB 2007 3 X X X X

CAN Canada

CHARLONG Courtney 17 OCT 2006 4 X X X

JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria 18 AUG 2005 5 X X X X

LECLERC Emanuelle 23 AUG 2005 6 X X X X

MIAO QI Ayisha 28 SEP 2005 7 X X X X X

CHN China

KUANG Junyu 27 JUN 2009 8 X X

LIN Jingyi 18 MAY 2007 9 X X X X

LYU Wanyu 11 NOV 2005 10 X X X X X

ZHAO Kexin 9 JUL 2008 11 X X X X X

COL Columbia

CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna 14 AUG 2007 12 X X X

CAICEDO Isabella 18 APR 2008 13 X X X

CRO Croatia

HORVAT Tonka 23 OCT 2007 14 X X X X

KOLOVRAT Lara 27 DEC 2008 15 X X X X

CZE Czechia

GAKOVA Barbora 28 JUN 2006 16 X X X X

POPLOVA Michaela 3 APR 2006 17 X X X X

DEN DENMARK

LAU Luna-Marie Weber 22 NOV 2008 18 X X X

FRA France

COMBY Berenice 30 MAY 2006 19 X X X X

NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria 8 DEC 2008 20 X X X X

GER Germany

KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula 14 DEC 2006 21 X X X X

SOLOVIOVA Kateryna 21 NOV 2008 22 X X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LAM Ching Yan 2 MAR 2006 23 X X X

HUN Hungary

HALTRICH Luca 26 SEP 2007 24 X X X

NOGRADI Panka 12 MAY 2007 25 X X X X

SZIGETI Dora 3 AUG 2006 26 X X X X

VEGI Diana Laura 30 DEC 2006 27 X X X X X
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 26 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

INA INDONESIA

LAUT Kierana Alexandra 12 JUN 2008 28 X X X

ITA Italy

BETTI Margherita 19 SEP 2005 29 X X X X X

BELTRAMI Elisa 3 JAN 2006 30 X X X

MARTINELLI Sara 13 FEB 2007 31 X X X X X

CANCLINI Sabrina 10 MAY 2008 32 X X X

JPN Japan

KINAMI Sarasa 3 SEP 2006 33 X X X X

SEKIGUCHI Ayano 12 NOV 2008 34 X X X X X

YOSHIZAWA Aoi 29 DEC 2006 35 X X X

INOUE Nonomi 7 APR 2008 36 X X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

GALECHINA Anastassiya 17 FEB 2007 37 X X X X

AZHGALIYEVA Alina 8 OCT 2005 38 X X X X

KUMARKAN Zeinep 13 OCT 2005 39 X X X X

OMELCHUK Polina 22 JAN 2007 40 X X X

KOR Republic of Korea

OH Songmi 1 JAN 2007 41 X X X X X

KIM Minji 24 SEP 2007 42 X X X X X

CHUNG Jaehee 18 APR 2008 43 X

KANG Minji 14 FEB 2008 44 X X X X X

LTU Lithuania

ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija 19 JUN 2006 45 X X X

LUX Luxembourg

KIESGEN Julie 21 AUG 2007 46 X X X

NED Netherlands

RADT Birgit 30 SEP 2006 47 X X X X X

STRAATHOF Kiek 3 AUG 2005 48 X X X X

DONDERWINKEL Lotte 15 APR 2006 49 X X X X

NIJBOER Sophie 13 FEB 2007 50 X X X

NOR Norway

STENBACK Josephine 5 APR 2009 51 X X

TVETER Eline Lupke 5 JUL 2008 52 X X X

MELHUUS Guro Samdahl 1 APR 2006 53 X X X X

POL Poland

WOZNIAK Kornelia 21 NOV 2007 54 X X X X

MAZUR Hanna 9 APR 2008 55 X X X X

FALKOWSKA Anna 8 JUN 2007 56 X X X

WAWER Michalina 3 OCT 2006 57 X X X
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Women
As of WED 26 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

SGP Singapore

CHUA Amelia 27 OCT 2006 58 X X X

LUAI Chloe 26 FEB 2006 59 X X X

SUI Switzerland

HARDING Elodie 15 MAY 2009 60 X X X

SVK Slovak Republic

POPOVICOVA Lea 23 DEC 2007 61 X X X

TOKAROVA Tamara 28 JUN 2006 62 X X X

THA Thailand

CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya 28 MAR 2006 63 X X X

TPE Chinese Taipei

LAI Zoe 21 FEB 2008 64 X X X

HUANG Chien Hua 18 MAY 2009 65 X X X

TUR Turkiye

FIDAN Nisa Nur 22 JUN 2009 66 X X X X

KARADAG Derya 19 FEB 2009 67 X X X X

UKR Ukraine

DEMOCHKO Diana 26 DEC 2007 68 X X X X

KHOKHELKO Mariia 1 JUL 2008 69 X X X X X

KREMER Veronika 22 NOV 2006 70 X X X X

MANKOVSKA Daria 3 AUG 2006 71 X X

USA United States

JANG Kyung Eun 31 DEC 2007 72 X X X

KOONS Sofia 14 OCT 2008 73 X X

RHODEHAMEL Eliza 27 AUG 2007 74 X X X X X

SU Selena 30 SEP 2007 75 X X X

Total number of entries 60 61 61 44 99
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 FEB 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

AUS - Australia 101 CHEN Steven STAUS11401200901

102 JUNG Jian STAUS11501200901

103 SEAH Joshua STAUS12711200801

BEL - Belgium 104 DEKENS Lowie STBEL10310200701

105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro STBEL12502200601

106 Van DAMME Fre STBEL11407200501

107 Van LAETHEM Tijmen STBEL13101200801

BIH - Bosnia And Herzegovina 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim STBIH12007200601

BRA - Brazil 109 KOO Lucas Henry STBRA12011200601

BUL - Bulgaria 110 MAXIMOV Maxim STBUL11802200601

111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander STBUL10108200501

112 GYUROV Assen STBUL12408200601

113 DONCHEV Ivan STBUL10812200501

CAN - Canada 114 CHARTRAND Victor STCAN12001200701

115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis STCAN11812200701

116 JONES Gabriel STCAN12512200501

117 PELLETIER Mathieu STCAN11202200601

CHN - China 118 LI Xinyu STCHN11505200601

119 SUN Xiao STCHN13010200501

120 TIAN Minshuo STCHN12106200601

121 ZHANG Bohao STCHN12010200601

CRO - Croatia 122 SULIC Karlo STCRO12208200801

123 PRANTL Martin STCRO12806200701

CZE - Czechia 124 POPL Matej STCZE10304200601

125 SULC Samuel Oliver STCZE12710200801

FRA - France 126 BASTIER Simon STFRA11804200601

127 CARRIE Gabin STFRA11205200701

128 LIBEAU Tymeo STFRA12908200701

129 TEKAM Franck Edward-Julien STFRA10609200601

GBR - Great Britain 130 POLAK Freddie STGBR11711200601

131 MURRAY Willem STGBR11406200701

132 BARLOW Albie STGBR11707200801

133 ARMSTRONG Joseph STGBR13112200601

GER - Germany 134 TAUBERT Marten STGER10911200801

135 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan STGER12803200601

136 KOCH Emil STGER11812200501

137 HARTMANN Moritz STGER11903200801

HKG - Hong Kong China 138 LOU Zhanshuo STHKG10209200501

HUN - Hungary 139 GRANASZTOI Adam STHUN12311200501

140 MAJOR Dominik STHUN12807200601

141 WU JIA WEI David STHUN11211200502

142 Z MOLNAR Borisz STHUN10803200801
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 FEB 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

ITA - Italy 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo STITA11807200501

144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele STITA11011200601

145 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano STITA12003200701

146 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang STITA11909200601

JPN - Japan 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta STJPN11812200601

148 HARIMA Ryota STJPN10604200601

149 KIDA Raito STJPN10402200701

150 SASAKI Taiga STJPN12507200801

KAZ - Kazakhstan 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan STKAZ11712200501

152 TAZHIBAY Dinmukhamed STKAZ11401200601

153 UALIULLA Maksat STKAZ12302200601

154 VEKHOV Bogdan STKAZ10809200801

KOR - Republic of Korea 155 KOO Minseung STKOR10904200601

156 KIM Minwoo STKOR12010200501

157 JOO Jaehee STKOR11209200601

158 RIM Jongun STKOR13010200701

LAT - Latvia 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis STLAT12112200601

LTU - Lithuania 160 CECH Ernestas STLTU12905200701

161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas STLTU12712200801

NED - Netherlands 162 de JONG Jonas STNED11008200601

163 van der MEER Tsjerk STNED10104200801

164 van RIET Noah STNED12308200501

165 VISSER Leon STNED12709200501

NOR - Norway 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika STNOR10509200601

167 MIDJO Ingemar STNOR12711200601

168 PEDERSEN Fredrik STNOR10704200601

169 RAMBOL ALME Tinius STNOR11203200601

NZL - New Zealand 170 KUTOVOY Anthony STNZL12602200801

PHI - Philippines 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph STPHI10303200701

172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew STPHI11508200701

POL - Poland 173 VREULS Noel STPOL11512200501

174 MADRY Krzysztof STPOL11902200701

175 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon STPOL12703200801

176 MAKUCH Adam STPOL12509200601

SGP - Singapore 177 CHAN Keegen STSGP2090620081

SLO - Slovenia 178 KOMERICKI Tibor STSLO12807200501

SRB - Serbia 179 JASIC Luka STSRB10102200701

SUI - Switzerland 180 BERGER Nico STSUI11110200501

181 CHIPER Aurel STSUI12104200701

SVK - Slovak Republic 182 HARKABUS Marek STSVK12907200801

THA - Thailand 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha STTHA10805200901
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of WED 26 FEB 2025

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

TUR - Turkiye 184 BOZDAG Muhammed STTUR11706200701

185 DAL Berat Efe STTUR11707200801

186 YILDIZ Mehmet Talha STTUR11910200701

UKR - Ukraine 187 MELNYK Volodymyr STUKR12505200701

188 SPORYSH Maksym STUKR12511200701

USA - United States 189 SHUAI Sean STUSA12011200601

190 LIU Justin STUSA10211200501

191 LIU Aidan STUSA10110200801

192 SULLIVAN Benjamin STUSA11507200801
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 28 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

AUS Australia

CHEN Steven 14 JAN 2009 101 X

JUNG Jian 15 JAN 2009 102 X X

SEAH Joshua 27 JAN 2008 103 X X X

BEL Belgium

DEKENS Lowie 3 OCT 2007 104 X X X

RIVERO MAERSCHALCK
Aleyandro

25 FEB 2006 105 X X X X

Van DAMME Fre 14 JUL 2005 106 X X X X

Van LAETHEM Tijmen 31 JAN 2008 107 X X X

BIH Bosnia And Herzegovina

MUZAFEROVIC Nedim 20 JUL 2006 108 X X X

BRA Brazil

KOO Lucas Henry 20 NOV 2006 109 X X X

BUL Bulgaria

MAXIMOV Maxim 18 FEB 2006 110 X X

KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander 1 AUG 2005 111 X X X

GYUROV Assen 24 AUG 2006 112 X X

DONCHEV Ivan 8 DEC 2005 113 X X X

CAN Canada

CHARTRAND Victor 20 JAN 2007 114 X X X X

DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis 18 DEC 2007 115 X X

JONES Gabriel 25 DEC 2005 116 X X X X X

PELLETIER Mathieu 12 FEB 2006 117 X X X X X

CHN China

LI Xinyu 15 MAY 2006 118 X X X X

SUN Xiao 30 OCT 2005 119 X X X

TIAN Minshuo 21 JUN 2006 120 X X X X

ZHANG Bohao 20 OCT 2006 121 X X X X X

CRO Croatia

SULIC Karlo 22 AUG 2008 122 X X X X

PRANTL Martin 28 JUN 2007 123 X X X X

CZE Czechia

POPL Matej 3 APR 2006 124 X X X X

SULC Samuel Oliver 27 OCT 2008 125 X X X X

FRA France

BASTIER Simon 18 APR 2006 126 X X X X

CARRIE Gabin 12 MAY 2007 127 X X

LIBEAU Tymeo 29 AUG 2007 128 X X X X

TEKAM Franck Edward-Julien 6 SEP 2006 129 X X X X
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 28 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

GBR Great Britain

POLAK Freddie 17 NOV 2006 130 X X X

MURRAY Willem 14 JUN 2007 131 X X X X

BARLOW Albie 17 JUL 2008 132 X

ARMSTRONG Joseph 31 DEC 2006 133 X X X

GER Germany

TAUBERT Marten 9 NOV 2008 134 X X X X

ROESKENBLECK Jonathan 28 MAR 2006 135 X X X X

KOCH Emil 18 DEC 2005 136 X

HARTMANN Moritz 19 MAR 2008 137 X X X X

HKG Hong Kong China

LOU Zhanshuo 2 SEP 2005 138 X X X

HUN Hungary

GRANASZTOI Adam 23 NOV 2005 139 X X X X

MAJOR Dominik 28 JUL 2006 140 X X X X X

WU JIA WEI David 12 NOV 2005 141 X X X X

Z MOLNAR Borisz 8 MAR 2008 142 X X

ITA Italy

PREVITALI Lorenzo 18 JUL 2005 143 X X X X X

ZAMPEDRI Daniele 10 NOV 2006 144 X X X X

PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano 20 MAR 2007 145 X X X X

PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang 19 SEP 2006 146 X X X

JPN Japan

FUCHIGAMI Yuta 18 DEC 2006 147 X X X X X

HARIMA Ryota 6 APR 2006 148 X X

KIDA Raito 4 FEB 2007 149 X X X X

SASAKI Taiga 25 JUL 2008 150 X X X X X

KAZ Kazakhstan

KAIRBEKOV Nurlan 17 DEC 2005 151 X X X X

TAZHIBAY Dinmukhamed 14 JAN 2006 152 X X X X

UALIULLA Maksat 23 FEB 2006 153 X X X

VEKHOV Bogdan 8 SEP 2008 154 X X X X

KOR Republic of Korea

KOO Minseung 9 APR 2006 155 X

KIM Minwoo 20 OCT 2005 156 X X X X X

JOO Jaehee 12 SEP 2006 157 X X X X X

RIM Jongun 30 OCT 2007 158 X X X X X

LAT Latvia

LAIZANS Linards Reinis 21 DEC 2006 159 X X X

LTU Lithuania

CECH Ernestas 29 MAY 2007 160 X X X

OGULEVICIUS Adomas 27 DEC 2008 161 X X X
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 28 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

NED Netherlands

de JONG Jonas 10 AUG 2006 162 X X X X

van der MEER Tsjerk 1 APR 2008 163 X X X

van RIET Noah 23 AUG 2005 164 X X X X

VISSER Leon 27 SEP 2005 165 X X X X X

NOR Norway

KLEVSTUEN Miika 5 SEP 2006 166 X X X X X

MIDJO Ingemar 27 NOV 2006 167 X

PEDERSEN Fredrik 7 APR 2006 168 X X X X X

RAMBOL ALME Tinius 12 MAR 2006 169 X X

NZL New Zealand

KUTOVOY Anthony 26 FEB 2008 170 X X X

PHI Philippines

GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph 3 MAR 2007 171 X X X

BUEMIO Hans Matthew 15 AUG 2007 172 X X X

POL Poland

VREULS Noel 15 DEC 2005 173 X X X X

MADRY Krzysztof 19 FEB 2007 174 X X X X

HRYNIEWICZ Tymon 27 MAR 2008 175 X X

MAKUCH Adam 25 SEP 2006 176 X X X

SGP Singapore

CHAN Keegen 9 JUN 2008 177 X X X

SLO Slovenia

KOMERICKI Tibor 28 JUL 2005 178 X X X

SRB Serbia

JASIC Luka 1 FEB 2007 179 X X X

SUI Switzerland

BERGER Nico 11 OCT 2005 180 X X X

CHIPER Aurel 21 APR 2007 181 X X X

SVK Slovak Republic

HARKABUS Marek 29 JUL 2008 182 X X X

THA Thailand

CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha 8 MAY 2009 183 X X X

TUR Turkiye

BOZDAG Muhammed 17 JUN 2007 184 X X X X

DAL Berat Efe 17 JUL 2008 185 X X X X

YILDIZ Mehmet Talha 19 OCT 2007 186 X X
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of FRI 28 FEB 2025

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay Team Relay

UKR Ukraine

MELNYK Volodymyr 25 MAY 2007 187 X X X X

SPORYSH Maksym 25 NOV 2007 188 X X X X

USA United States

SHUAI Sean 20 NOV 2006 189 X X X X X

LIU Justin 2 NOV 2005 190 X X X X

LIU Aidan 1 OCT 2008 191 X X

SULLIVAN Benjamin 15 JUL 2008 192 X X X X X

Total number of entries 68 66 69 64 99
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

Records

Men
500 m

JWR 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

 

1000 m

JWR 1:22.352 JOO Jaehee (KOR) 15 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

 

1500 m

JWR 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

 

3000 m Relay

JWR 3:54.279 KOR - Korea 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

 

Women
500 m

JWR 42.920 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 1 MAR 2025 Calgary (CAN)

 

1000 m

JWR 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

 

1500 m

JWR 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

 

3000 m Relay

JWR 4:12.019 NED - Netherlands 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

 

Mixed
Team Relay

JWR 2:40.944 CAN - Canada 28 FEB 2025 Calgary (CAN)
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 1 2 1 2:28.128

2 42 KIM Minji KOR 1 1 2 2:21.330

3 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 2 1 3 2:23.775

4 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 1 2 4 2:24.603

5 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 4 1 1 1 5 2:27.560

6 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 2 2 6 2:23.442

7 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 1 6 7 2:31.387

8 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 1 6 8 2:32.695

Final B 9 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 2 4 1 2:24.850

10 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 2 3 2 2:30.557

11 8 KUANG Junyu CHN 1 3 3 2:24.723

12 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 2 5 4 2:25.776

13 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 3 3 5 2:23.798

14 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2 4 6 2:26.926

15 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 2 4 PEN 2:30.696

Semifinals 16 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2 5 2:29.660

17 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 7 5 2:30.753

18 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1 6 2:29.812

19 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1 7 2:29.264

20 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 2 8 2:28.772

21 44 KANG Minji KOR 1 PEN 2:28.756

22 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 3 PEN 2:28.839

23 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 7 2 1 PEN 2:26.208

Rep Semifinals 24 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 3 1 2 2:27.039

25 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 4 2 2 2:27.884

26 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 3 1 3 2:28.242

27 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 6 1 3 2:27.679

28 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 5 2 4 2:27.847

29 47 RADT Birgit NED 6 3 4 2:28.539

30 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 4 1 5 2:27.946

31 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 5 2 5 2:32.084

32 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 5 2 6 2:33.401

33 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 4 3 6 2:29.653

34 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ 7 1 7 2:28.193

35 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 5 2 7 2:29.155
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 36 57 WAWER Michalina POL 3 3 2:32.461

37 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 3 3 2:33.034

38 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 3 3 2:35.161

39 64 LAI Zoe TPE 5 3 2:38.500

40 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 3 4 2:29.284

41 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 4 4 2:33.542

42 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 4 4 2:34.150

43 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 5 4 2:33.047

44 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 5 4 2:35.248

45 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 6 4 2:36.184

46 48 STRAATHOF Kiek NED 3 5 2:32.855

47 73 KOONS Sofia USA 4 5 2:29.674

48 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 5 5 2:37.647

49 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 6 5 2:39.157

50 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 6 5 2:39.794

51 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 7 5 2:45.626

52 52 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR 5 6 2:34.388

53 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 6 6 2:34.966

54 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR 6 6 2:40.227

55 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 6 6 2:47.042

56 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 7 6 2:46.414

57 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 4 7 2:34.459

58 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 4 7 2:39.530

59 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 7 7 2:34.450

60 29 BETTI Margherita ITA 6 PEN 2:57.005

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals

SF Semifinals
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REVISED
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

13 QF1 1 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 2:29.812 Q

2 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 2:31.517 Q

3 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 2:33.034

4 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 2:34.459

5 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 2:35.248

6 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 2:39.157

7 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 3:01.415 ADV

14 QF2 1 42 KIM Minji KOR 2:34.227 Q

2 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 2:36.554 Q

3 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 2:38.146

4 73 KOONS Sofia USA 2:38.687

5 64 LAI Zoe TPE 2:47.659

6 29 BETTI Margherita ITA 2:57.005

7 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ 3:06.619

15 QF3 1 8 KUANG Junyu CHN 2:28.660 Q

2 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 2:28.772 Q

3 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 2:29.715

4 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 2:34.150

5 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 2:37.647

6 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 2:47.042

7 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 3:26.753

16 QF4 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 2:39.622 Q

2 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 2:39.774 Q

3 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 2:41.322

4 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 2:42.640

5 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 2:43.087

6 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 2:46.596

7 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 2:50.803

17 QF5 1 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 2:31.387 Q

2 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:31.478 Q

3 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:31.514

4 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 2:32.918

5 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 2:33.047

6 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 2:34.966

7 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 2:38.246

18 QF6 1 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 2:32.695 Q

2 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 2:32.801 Q

3 48 STRAATHOF Kiek NED 2:32.855

4 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 2:33.604

5 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 2:34.382

6 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR 2:43.100

7 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 2:52.799

19 QF7 1 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 2:29.264 Q

2 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:29.660 Q

3 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 2:29.783 ADV

4 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 2:33.542

5 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 2:36.045

6 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:36.188
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REVISED
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

20 QF8 1 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:32.022 Q

2 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 2:32.326 Q

3 57 WAWER Michalina POL 2:32.461

4 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 2:39.530

5 52 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR 2:40.450

6 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 3:19.503

21 QF9 1 44 KANG Minji KOR 2:28.756 Q

2 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 2:28.824 Q

3 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 2:28.839 q

4 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:29.000

5 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 2:32.448

6 47 RADT Birgit NED 2:32.531

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code

REVISED
Late Advancement for Skater 16 GAKOVA Barbora (CZE)
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

124 RQ1 1 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 2:36.660 Q

2 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 2:37.588 Q

3 64 LAI Zoe TPE 2:38.500

4 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 2:41.675

5 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 2:45.626

6 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 2:46.414

7 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 3:01.389

125 RQ2 1 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ 2:28.193 Q

2 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 2:28.564 Q

3 47 RADT Birgit NED 2:28.692 q

4 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:29.284

5 73 KOONS Sofia USA 2:29.674

6 52 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR 2:34.388

7 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 2:34.450

126 RQ3 1 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 2:41.535 Q

2 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 2:41.604 Q

3 57 WAWER Michalina POL 2:41.888

4 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 2:43.287

5 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 2:44.017

6 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 2:45.578

7 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 2:47.313

127 RQ4 1 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 2:29.015 Q

2 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 2:29.155 Q

3 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 2:31.954 q

4 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:36.184

5 48 STRAATHOF Kiek NED 3:26.680

- 29 BETTI Margherita ITA PEN

128 RQ5 1 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:43.478 Q

2 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 2:43.977 Q

3 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 2:43.995

4 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 2:46.245

5 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 2:50.757

6 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 2:58.106

129 RQ6 1 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 2:34.785 Q

2 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 2:35.055 Q

3 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 2:35.161

4 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 2:35.808

5 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 2:39.794

6 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR 2:40.227

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

136 RS1 1 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 2:26.208 Q

2 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 2:27.039

3 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 2:27.679

4 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 2:27.847

5 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 2:27.946

6 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 2:29.653

7 67 KARADAG Derya TUR No time

137 RS2 1 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:27.560 Q

2 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 2:27.884

3 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 2:28.242

4 47 RADT Birgit NED 2:28.539

5 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 2:32.084

6 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 2:33.401

7 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ No time

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

160 SF1 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 2:23.775 QA

2 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:24.603 QA

3 8 KUANG Junyu CHN 2:24.723 QB

4 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:26.926 QB

5 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:29.774

6 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 2:56.299 ADVA

- 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN PEN

161 SF2 1 42 KIM Minji KOR 2:21.330 QA

2 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 2:23.442 QA

3 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 2:23.798 QB

4 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 2:24.850 QB

5 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 2:25.776 qB

6 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 2:48.024 ADVA

- 44 KANG Minji KOR PEN

- 55 MAZUR Hanna POL PEN

162 SF3 1 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:29.819 QA

2 41 OH Songmi KOR 2:29.929 QA

3 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 2:30.557 QB

4 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 2:30.696 QB

5 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2:30.753

6 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 2:30.794

7 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 2:32.697

8 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 2:46.336

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 1500 m - Finals

Junior World Record 2:18.695 LEE Yu Bin (KOR) 27 JAN 2017 Innsbruck (AUT)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

167 Final A 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 2:28.128

2 42 KIM Minji KOR 2:28.215

3 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 2:28.270

4 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:29.560

5 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:30.405

6 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 2:31.763

7 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 3:04.361

8 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 3:07.353

166 Final B 1 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 2:32.720

2 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 2:33.928

3 8 KUANG Junyu CHN 2:34.359

4 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 2:34.624

5 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 2:34.720

6 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:35.018

- 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER PEN

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 2 42 KIM Minji KOR 2:21.330 Semifinals

2 6 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 2:23.442 Semifinals

3 3 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 2:23.775 Semifinals

4 13 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 2:23.798 Semifinals

5 4 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2:24.603 Semifinals

6 11 8 KUANG Junyu CHN 2:24.723 Semifinals

7 9 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 2:24.850 Semifinals

8 12 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 2:25.776 Semifinals

9 23 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 2:26.208 Rep Semifinals

10 14 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2:26.926 Semifinals

11 24 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 2:27.039 Rep Semifinals

12 5 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 2:27.560 Rep Semifinals

13 27 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 2:27.679 Rep Semifinals

14 28 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 2:27.847 Rep Semifinals

15 25 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 2:27.884 Rep Semifinals

16 30 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 2:27.946 Rep Semifinals

17 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 2:28.128 Final A

18 34 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ 2:28.193 Rep Quarterfinals

19 26 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 2:28.242 Rep Semifinals

20 29 47 RADT Birgit NED 2:28.539 Rep Semifinals

21 21 44 KANG Minji KOR 2:28.756 Quarterfinals

22 20 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 2:28.772 Quarterfinals

23 22 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 2:28.839 Quarterfinals

24 35 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 2:29.155 Rep Quarterfinals

25 19 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 2:29.264 Quarterfinals

26 40 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2:29.284 Rep Quarterfinals

27 33 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 2:29.653 Rep Semifinals

28 16 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2:29.660 Quarterfinals

29 47 73 KOONS Sofia USA 2:29.674 Rep Quarterfinals

30 18 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 2:29.812 Quarterfinals

31 10 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 2:30.557 Semifinals

32 15 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 2:30.696 Semifinals

33 17 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2:30.753 Semifinals

34 7 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 2:31.387 Quarterfinals

35 31 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 2:32.084 Rep Semifinals

36 36 57 WAWER Michalina POL 2:32.461 Quarterfinals

37 8 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 2:32.695 Quarterfinals

38 46 48 STRAATHOF Kiek NED 2:32.855 Quarterfinals

39 37 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 2:33.034 Quarterfinals

40 43 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 2:33.047 Quarterfinals

41 32 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 2:33.401 Rep Semifinals

42 41 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 2:33.542 Quarterfinals

43 42 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 2:34.150 Quarterfinals

44 52 52 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR 2:34.388 Rep Quarterfinals

45 59 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 2:34.450 Rep Quarterfinals

46 57 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 2:34.459 Quarterfinals

47 53 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 2:34.966 Quarterfinals

48 38 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 2:35.161 Rep Quarterfinals

49 44 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 2:35.248 Quarterfinals

50 45 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 2:36.184 Rep Quarterfinals
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 48 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 2:37.647 Quarterfinals

52 39 64 LAI Zoe TPE 2:38.500 Rep Quarterfinals

53 49 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 2:39.157 Quarterfinals

54 58 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 2:39.530 Quarterfinals

55 50 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 2:39.794 Rep Quarterfinals

56 54 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR 2:40.227 Rep Quarterfinals

57 51 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 2:45.626 Rep Quarterfinals

58 56 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 2:46.414 Rep Quarterfinals

59 55 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 2:47.042 Quarterfinals

60 60 29 BETTI Margherita ITA 2:57.005 Quarterfinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 1 1 1 1 2:17.962

2 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 1 2 2 2 2:19.057

3 119 SUN Xiao CHN 1 1 2 3 2:19.178

4 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 1 1 6 4 2:21.370

5 189 SHUAI Sean USA 3 3 5 5 2:21.326

6 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 1 1 1 6 2:20.807

7 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 1 1 1 PEN 2:14.626

7 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2 3 1 1 2 PEN 2:18.111

Final B 9 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 2 3 4 1 2:17.151

10 118 LI Xinyu CHN 1 1 3 2 2:18.811

11 179 JASIC Luka SRB 3 3 4 3 2:15.901

12 153 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ 3 2 3 4 2:18.477

13 115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 3 2 3 5 2:20.216

14 128 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2 2 4 6 2:21.142

15 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 3 5 6 7 2:21.539

16 154 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 1 2 5 8 2:19.474

Semifinals 17 149 KIDA Raito JPN 2 3 5 2:20.499

18 165 VISSER Leon NED 3 4 1 1 6 2:17.344

19 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2 3 1 5 7 2:21.981

20 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 1 1 PEN 2:13.602

21 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2 2 PEN 2:13.821

22 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 2 2 PEN 2:18.277

Rep Semifinals 23 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 3 5 2 2 2:18.769

24 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 4 2 2 2:24.854

25 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 2 3 1 3 2:24.344

26 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 1 6 2 3 2:16.174

27 107 Van LAETHEM Tijmen BEL 5 2 4 2:22.493

28 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 4 6 4 2:27.182

29 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 4 6 3 5 2:17.861

30 139 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN 2 4 1 6 2:14.790

31 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 3 4 2 6 2:26.442

32 133 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR 1 4 1 PEN 2:25.941

33 111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander BUL 4 6 2 PEN 2:22.067

Rep Quarterfinals 34 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 2 4 3 2:22.276

35 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 3 5 3 2:22.847

36 112 GYUROV Assen BUL 4 5 3 2:19.515

37 146 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 4 3 2:20.408

38 124 POPL Matej CZE 5 3 2:32.182

39 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 3 4 4 2:19.178

40 162 de JONG Jonas NED 4 4 4 2:20.790

41 191 LIU Aidan USA 2 5 4 2:21.876

42 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 4 6 4 2:27.801

43 176 MAKUCH Adam POL 5 4 2:23.065

44 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 5 4 2:27.519

45 163 van der MEER Tsjerk NED 3 6 5 2:22.611

46 175 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 5 5 2:20.750

47 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 5 5 2:22.123

48 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 5 5 2:28.617

49 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 5 5 2:29.158
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 1500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member H QF RQ RS SF FB FA

Best Time

50 180 BERGER Nico SUI 6 5 2:26.395

51 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 4 6 2:31.390

52 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 5 6 2:23.086

53 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 5 6 2:26.646

54 101 CHEN Steven AUS 5 6 2:37.085

55 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 6 6 2:30.691

56 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 4 5 7 2:25.451

57 135 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 4 7 2:35.372

58 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 6 7 2:32.721

59 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 1 5 PEN 2:23.089

60 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 4 PEN 2:48.795

61 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 2 6 DNS 2:28.567

Quarterfinals 62 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 3 PEN 2:36.052

Rep Quarterfinals 63 186 YILDIZ Mehmet Talha TUR 6 2:40.774

64 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 6 2:43.227

65 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 6 2:47.409

66 126 BASTIER Simon FRA 6 2:54.423

67 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 6 2:56.359

Heats 68 170 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals

RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Heats

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 H1 1 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:14.626 Q

2 139 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN 2:14.790 Q

3 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 2:22.847 Q

4 135 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 2:35.372

- 170 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL PEN

2 H2 1 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 2:35.404 Q

2 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 2:35.459 Q

3 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 2:36.052 Q

4 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 2:36.854

5 101 CHEN Steven AUS 2:37.085

3 H3 1 119 SUN Xiao CHN 2:30.876 Q

2 149 KIDA Raito JPN 2:31.090 Q

3 115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:31.245 Q

4 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 2:31.390

5 124 POPL Matej CZE 2:33.924

4 H4 1 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 2:13.602 Q

2 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:13.821 Q

3 179 JASIC Luka SRB 2:15.901 Q

4 112 GYUROV Assen BUL 2:19.515 q

5 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 2:22.123

5 H5 1 154 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:28.392 Q

2 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 2:28.542 Q

3 165 VISSER Leon NED 2:28.700 Q

4 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 2:30.052 q

5 175 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 2:31.708

6 126 BASTIER Simon FRA 2:54.423

6 H6 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 2:17.962 Q

2 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 2:18.277 Q

3 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 2:20.137 Q

4 162 de JONG Jonas NED 2:20.790 q

5 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 2:24.915

6 180 BERGER Nico SUI 2:26.395

7 H7 1 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:21.410 Q

2 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 2:21.589 Q

3 163 van der MEER Tsjerk NED 2:22.611 Q

4 111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander BUL 2:22.618 q

5 176 MAKUCH Adam POL 2:25.038

6 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 2:30.691

8 H8 1 133 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR 2:28.827 Q

2 191 LIU Aidan USA 2:28.953 Q

3 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:29.244 Q

4 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 2:30.202 q

5 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 2:36.772

6 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 2:47.409



Print Date: Thu 27 Feb 2025    Print Time: 10:58

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 2 of 2C73_ResultList_Men 1500 m_Heats 1.0

ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Heats

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

9 H9 1 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:23.324 Q

2 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:23.325 Q

3 189 SHUAI Sean USA 2:23.410 Q

4 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:23.424 q

5 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 2:26.646

6 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 2:34.844

10 H10 1 118 LI Xinyu CHN 2:32.158 Q

2 128 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:32.472 Q

3 153 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ 2:32.592 Q

4 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 2:32.890

5 107 Van LAETHEM Tijmen BEL 2:34.229

6 186 YILDIZ Mehmet Talha TUR 2:40.774

11 H11 1 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 2:33.571 Q

2 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 2:33.646 Q

3 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 2:34.047 Q

4 146 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 2:34.064

5 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 2:36.212

6 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 2:43.227

12 H12 1 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 2:46.413 Q

2 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:46.494 Q

3 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 2:48.210 Q

4 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 2:48.795

5 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 2:52.644

6 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 2:56.359

NOTE
The first, second and third placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of six fastest fourth place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

H Heats PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

22 QF1 1 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 2:21.198 Q

2 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 2:21.299 Q

3 189 SHUAI Sean USA 2:21.326 q

4 139 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN 2:23.670

5 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 2:23.903

6 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 2:27.801

23 QF2 1 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:16.722 Q

2 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:17.015 Q

3 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 2:17.151 q

4 165 VISSER Leon NED 2:17.344

5 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 2:25.451

6 163 van der MEER Tsjerk NED 2:26.031

24 QF3 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 2:24.628 Q

2 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 2:24.824 Q

3 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:25.457

4 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:26.442

5 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 2:27.492

6 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 3:09.661

25 QF4 1 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:21.526 Q

2 115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:21.790 Q

3 179 JASIC Luka SRB 2:22.228 q

4 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 2:22.290

5 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 2:23.089

6 111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander BUL 3:01.776

26 QF5 1 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 2:23.686 Q

2 153 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ 2:23.828 Q

3 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:24.813

4 162 de JONG Jonas NED 2:25.578

5 191 LIU Aidan USA 2:26.826

6 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 3:08.467

27 QF6 1 118 LI Xinyu CHN 2:19.321 Q

2 154 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:19.474 Q

3 149 KIDA Raito JPN 2:20.499 q

4 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 2:21.300

5 112 GYUROV Assen BUL 2:24.925

6 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 2:28.567

28 QF7 1 119 SUN Xiao CHN 2:23.750 Q

2 128 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:23.908 Q

3 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 2:24.344

4 133 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR 2:25.941

5 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 3:08.968 ADV

- 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of five fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

130 RQ1 1 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:18.332 Q

2 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 2:18.769 Q

3 146 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 2:20.408

4 191 LIU Aidan USA 2:21.876

5 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 2:29.158

6 101 CHEN Steven AUS 2:39.264

7 135 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 2:45.306

131 RQ2 1 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 2:24.782 Q

2 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 2:24.930 Q

3 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 2:27.088

4 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 2:27.519

5 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 2:28.617

6 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 3:06.230 ADV

- 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA PEN

132 RQ3 1 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:21.981 Q

2 107 Van LAETHEM Tijmen BEL 2:22.493 Q

3 112 GYUROV Assen BUL 2:24.334

4 162 de JONG Jonas NED 2:24.500

5 180 BERGER Nico SUI 2:30.171

6 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 2:48.294

- 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN PEN

133 RQ4 1 133 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR 2:31.807 Q

2 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:31.817 Q

3 124 POPL Matej CZE 2:32.182

4 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 2:32.950

5 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 2:34.919

6 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 2:37.375

7 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 2:47.345

134 RQ5 1 139 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN 2:15.861 Q

2 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:16.174 Q

3 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:17.861 q

4 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 2:19.178

5 175 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 2:20.750

6 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 2:23.086

7 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 2:32.721

135 RQ6 1 165 VISSER Leon NED 2:21.221 Q

2 111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander BUL 2:22.067 Q

3 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 2:22.276

4 176 MAKUCH Adam POL 2:23.065

5 163 van der MEER Tsjerk NED 2:25.026

6 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 2:28.031

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code

Skater 117 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) has been withdrawn from competition.
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

138 RS1 1 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:44.847 Q

2 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 2:45.014

3 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:45.074

4 107 Van LAETHEM Tijmen BEL 2:45.276

5 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:46.531

6 139 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN No time

- 133 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR PEN

139 RS2 1 165 VISSER Leon NED 2:24.799 Q

2 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 2:24.854

3 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 2:26.489

4 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 2:27.182

5 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 3:07.610 ADV

6 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 3:11.908

- 111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander BUL PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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REVISED
1 MAR 14:22

ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

163 SF1 1 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 2:20.807 QA

2 119 SUN Xiao CHN 2:20.940 QA

3 115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:20.976 QB

4 128 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:21.672 QB

5 189 SHUAI Sean USA 2:32.121 ADVA

6 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 3:01.041 ADVB

- 157 JOO Jaehee KOR PEN

164 SF2 1 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:17.905 QA

2 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:18.111 QA

3 153 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ 2:18.477 QB

4 179 JASIC Luka SRB 2:20.818 QB

5 154 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:43.332 ADVB

6 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:59.983 ADVA

- 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA PEN

165 SF3 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 2:26.271 QA

2 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 2:26.381 QA

3 118 LI Xinyu CHN 2:26.436 QB

4 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 2:26.640 QB

5 149 KIDA Raito JPN 2:27.049

6 165 VISSER Leon NED 2:27.204

7 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR No time

- 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

ADVA Advanced for Final A ADVB Advanced for Final B PEN Penalty

QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code

REVISED
Late advancement Skater 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik (NOR)
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Finals

Junior World Record 2:10.495 NIEWINSKI Michal (POL) 28 JAN 2023 Dresden (GER)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

169 Final A 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 2:18.477

2 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 2:19.057

3 119 SUN Xiao CHN 2:19.178

4 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:21.370

5 189 SHUAI Sean USA 2:22.951

6 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 2:35.465

- 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN PEN

- 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN PEN

168 Final B 1 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 2:18.585

2 118 LI Xinyu CHN 2:18.811

3 179 JASIC Luka SRB 2:19.025

4 153 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ 2:19.201

5 115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:20.216

6 128 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:21.142

7 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 2:21.539

8 154 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:22.152

LEGEND

PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 20 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 2:13.602 Heats

2 21 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 2:13.821 Heats

3 7 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 2:14.626 Heats

4 30 139 GRANASZTOI Adam HUN 2:14.790 Heats

5 11 179 JASIC Luka SRB 2:15.901 Heats

6 26 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 2:16.174 Rep Quarterfinals

7 9 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 2:17.151 Quarterfinals

8 18 165 VISSER Leon NED 2:17.344 Quarterfinals

9 29 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 2:17.861 Rep Quarterfinals

10 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 2:17.962 Heats

11 7 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2:18.111 Semifinals

12 22 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 2:18.277 Heats

13 12 153 UALIULLA Maksat KAZ 2:18.477 Semifinals

14 23 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 2:18.769 Rep Quarterfinals

15 10 118 LI Xinyu CHN 2:18.811 Final B

16 2 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 2:19.057 Final A

17 3 119 SUN Xiao CHN 2:19.178 Final A

17 39 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 2:19.178 Rep Quarterfinals

19 16 154 VEKHOV Bogdan KAZ 2:19.474 Quarterfinals

20 36 112 GYUROV Assen BUL 2:19.515 Heats

21 13 115 DUBUC-BILODEAU Alexis CAN 2:20.216 Final B

22 37 146 PIETROBONO Aaron van Quang ITA 2:20.408 Rep Quarterfinals

23 17 149 KIDA Raito JPN 2:20.499 Quarterfinals

24 46 175 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL 2:20.750 Rep Quarterfinals

25 40 162 de JONG Jonas NED 2:20.790 Heats

26 6 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 2:20.807 Semifinals

27 14 128 LIBEAU Tymeo FRA 2:21.142 Final B

28 5 189 SHUAI Sean USA 2:21.326 Quarterfinals

29 4 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 2:21.370 Final A

30 15 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 2:21.539 Final B

31 41 191 LIU Aidan USA 2:21.876 Rep Quarterfinals

32 19 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR 2:21.981 Rep Quarterfinals

33 33 111 KUMURDJIEV Stefan-Alexander BUL 2:22.067 Rep Quarterfinals

34 47 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 2:22.123 Heats

35 34 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 2:22.276 Rep Quarterfinals

36 27 107 Van LAETHEM Tijmen BEL 2:22.493 Rep Quarterfinals

37 45 163 van der MEER Tsjerk NED 2:22.611 Heats

38 35 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 2:22.847 Heats

39 43 176 MAKUCH Adam POL 2:23.065 Rep Quarterfinals

40 52 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 2:23.086 Rep Quarterfinals

41 59 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 2:23.089 Quarterfinals

42 25 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 2:24.344 Quarterfinals

43 24 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 2:24.854 Rep Semifinals

44 56 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 2:25.451 Quarterfinals

45 32 133 ARMSTRONG Joseph GBR 2:25.941 Quarterfinals

46 50 180 BERGER Nico SUI 2:26.395 Heats

47 31 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2:26.442 Quarterfinals

48 53 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 2:26.646 Heats

49 28 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 2:27.182 Rep Semifinals

50 44 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 2:27.519 Rep Quarterfinals
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 42 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 2:27.801 Quarterfinals

52 61 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 2:28.567 Quarterfinals

53 48 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 2:28.617 Rep Quarterfinals

54 49 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 2:29.158 Rep Quarterfinals

55 55 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 2:30.691 Heats

56 51 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 2:31.390 Heats

57 38 124 POPL Matej CZE 2:32.182 Rep Quarterfinals

58 58 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 2:32.721 Rep Quarterfinals

59 57 135 ROESKENBLECK Jonathan GER 2:35.372 Heats

60 62 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 2:36.052 Heats

61 54 101 CHEN Steven AUS 2:37.085 Heats

62 63 186 YILDIZ Mehmet Talha TUR 2:40.774 Heats

63 64 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 2:43.227 Heats

64 65 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 2:47.409 Heats

65 60 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 2:48.795 Heats

66 66 126 BASTIER Simon FRA 2:54.423 Heats

67 67 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 2:56.359 Heats
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

Junior World Record 42.920 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 1 MAR 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 1 1 1 1 1 43.097

2 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1 1 4 3 2 43.509

3 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 1 1 1 2 3 43.597

4 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 3 3 3 2 4 43.767

5 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 2 2 2 1 5 43.045

Final B 6 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 1 4 1 4 2 4 1 44.285

7 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 3 3 1 1 2 5 2 44.352

8 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 2 2 2 4 3 43.543

9 44 KANG Minji KOR 1 1 1 3 4 44.055

Semifinals 10 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 1 1 1 PEN 42.920

Quarterfinals 11 25 NOGRADI Panka HUN 2 2 3 44.197

12 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 2 2 3 44.893

13 57 WAWER Michalina POL 2 4 3 44.643

14 41 OH Songmi KOR 1 1 4 43.909

15 39 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 3 3 4 44.251

16 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 1 2 5 44.124

17 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2 2 5 44.342

18 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 2 5 1 1 6 44.013

19 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 1 1 PEN 44.061

20 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 2 2 PEN 43.915

21 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 2 3 PEN 44.415

Rep Semifinals 22 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 2 4 1 2 44.562

23 56 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 4 2 2 44.953

24 47 RADT Birgit NED 2 3 1 3 44.447

25 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 3 2 3 45.042

26 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 1 5 1 4 44.556

27 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 3 4 1 5 44.604

28 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN 1 3 1 PEN 44.519
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 29 32 CANCLINI Sabrina ITA 3 3 2 45.314

30 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 3 4 2 44.250

31 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 3 4 2 45.083

32 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 1 5 2 45.015

33 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 2 5 2 46.511

34 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 4 2 45.446

35 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 3 5 3 45.190

36 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 3 5 3 45.212

37 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 3 3 46.705

38 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 4 3 45.331

39 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 4 3 46.069

40 64 LAI Zoe TPE 4 3 46.846

41 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 4 3 47.214

42 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 5 3 48.809

43 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 3 4 46.526

44 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 3 4 50.656

45 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 4 4 46.275

46 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 4 4 46.500

47 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 4 4 46.841

48 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 4 4 47.303

49 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 4 4 47.387

50 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 5 4 47.244

51 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 5 5 46.926

52 51 STENBACK Josephine NOR 5 5 47.544

53 68 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR 5 5 47.948

54 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 5 5 48.640

55 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 5 5 48.874

56 42 KIM Minji KOR 2 4 DNS 44.482

Heats 57 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 1 PEN 45.087

Preliminaries 58 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER PEN

58 29 BETTI Margherita ITA PEN

58 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR PEN

58 72 JANG Kyung Eun USA PEN

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats P Preliminaries PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals

SF Semifinals
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Preliminaries

Junior World Record 43.212 BINEY Maame (USA) 26 JAN 2019 Montreal (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

29 P1 1 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 43.670 Q

2 42 KIM Minji KOR 44.629 Q

3 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 46.526

4 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 47.864

5 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 47.999

30 P2 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 43.097 Q JWR

2 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 43.687 Q

3 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 44.072 q

4 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 47.625

5 68 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR 48.330

31 P3 1 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 43.774 Q

2 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 44.013 Q

3 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 44.352 q

4 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 46.500

- 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR PEN

32 P4 1 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN 45.092 Q

2 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 47.464 Q

3 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 50.656

4 56 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 1:31.603

- 72 JANG Kyung Eun USA PEN

33 P5 1 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 44.124 Q

2 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 44.131 Q

3 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 44.250 q

4 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 47.387

5 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 47.537

34 P6 1 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 44.341 Q

2 57 WAWER Michalina POL 44.643 Q

3 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 46.932

4 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 47.184

5 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 50.133

35 P7 1 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 44.665 Q

2 25 NOGRADI Panka HUN 44.965 Q

3 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 45.083 q

4 64 LAI Zoe TPE 46.846

5 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 48.640

36 P8 1 44 KANG Minji KOR 44.169 Q

2 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 44.403 Q

3 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 44.604 q

4 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 46.176

5 51 STENBACK Josephine NOR 47.544

37 P9 1 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 45.087 Q

2 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 45.186 Q

3 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.459 q

4 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 47.303

5 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 50.404
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Preliminaries

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

38 P10 1 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 44.899 Q

2 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 45.445 Q

3 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 45.885

- 29 BETTI Margherita ITA PEN

39 P11 1 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 45.286 Q

2 47 RADT Birgit NED 45.366 Q

3 39 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 45.430 q

4 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 45.614

40 P12 1 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 44.773 Q

2 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 44.904 Q

3 32 CANCLINI Sabrina ITA 45.314 q

4 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 45.402

41 P13 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 44.047 Q

2 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.845 Q

3 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 45.355 q

- 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of nine fastest third place skaters qualify for Heats.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Heats

Junior World Record 43.097 MIAO QI Ayisha (CAN) 27 FEB 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

56 H1 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 43.450 Q

2 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 43.543 Q

3 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 44.711

4 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 44.892

5 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 44.937

57 H2 1 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 43.059 Q JWR

2 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 43.213 Q

3 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 43.767 q

4 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 44.960

5 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 45.015

58 H3 1 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 43.768 Q

2 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 43.915 Q

3 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN 45.237

4 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 45.325

5 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 47.715

59 H4 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 43.909 Q

2 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 45.429 Q

3 32 CANCLINI Sabrina ITA 45.698

4 57 WAWER Michalina POL 1:18.243 ADV

- 9 LIN Jingyi CHN PEN

60 H5 1 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 44.061 Q

2 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 44.188 Q

3 47 RADT Birgit NED 44.447

4 42 KIM Minji KOR 44.482

5 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 45.480

61 H6 1 44 KANG Minji KOR 44.055 Q

2 25 NOGRADI Panka HUN 44.197 Q

3 39 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.251 q

4 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.562

5 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 44.793

62 H7 1 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 43.589 Q

2 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 44.342 Q

3 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 44.415 q

4 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 44.743

5 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.764

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced H Heats PEN Penalty

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 43.059 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 27 FEB 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

140 RQ1 1 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN 44.519 Q

2 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 45.042 q

3 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.212

4 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 47.244

5 51 STENBACK Josephine NOR 48.782

141 RQ2 1 47 RADT Birgit NED 44.907 Q

2 56 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 44.953 q

3 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 45.190

4 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 46.552

5 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 46.926

142 RQ3 1 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 45.042 Q

2 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 46.511

3 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 46.705

4 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 46.841

5 68 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR 47.948

143 RQ4 1 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 45.445 Q

2 32 CANCLINI Sabrina ITA 45.493

3 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 47.214

4 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 51.261

5 59 LUAI Chloe SGP No time

144 RQ5 1 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 44.634 Q

2 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 45.177

3 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 45.331

4 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 47.576

5 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 48.874

145 RQ6 1 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 44.556 Q

2 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 45.446

3 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 48.809

4 58 CHUA Amelia SGP No time

- 42 KIM Minji KOR DNS

146 RQ7 1 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.906 Q

2 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 45.341

3 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 46.069

4 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 46.275

147 RQ8 1 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 45.179 Q

2 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 45.559

3 64 LAI Zoe TPE 47.939

4 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO No time

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 43.059 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 27 FEB 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

156 RS1 1 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 45.033 Q

2 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 45.085

3 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 45.642

4 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 45.961 ADV

- 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN PEN

157 RS2 1 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 44.883 Q

2 56 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 45.069

3 47 RADT Birgit NED 45.243

4 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 45.359

5 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 57.366

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 43.059 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 27 FEB 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

170 QF1 1 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 42.920 Q JWR

2 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 43.045 Q

3 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 43.941 q

4 39 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.258

5 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 44.319

171 QF2 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 44.766 Q

2 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 55.852 Q

3 57 WAWER Michalina POL No time

- 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN PEN

- 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN PEN

172 QF3 1 44 KANG Minji KOR 44.242 Q

2 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 44.787 Q

3 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 44.893

4 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:14.133 ADV

- 19 COMBY Berenice FRA PEN

173 QF4 1 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 44.061 Q

2 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 44.285 Q

3 25 NOGRADI Panka HUN 44.302

4 41 OH Songmi KOR 44.394

5 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 44.736

6 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 45.198

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Semifinals

Junior World Record 42.920 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 1 MAR 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

178 SF1 1 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 44.112 QA

2 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 44.209 QA

3 44 KANG Minji KOR 44.231 QB

4 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 44.909 QB

- 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN PEN

179 SF2 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 43.376 QA

2 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 43.597 QA

3 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 43.833 qA

4 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 44.239 QB

5 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED No time QB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Women 500 m - Finals

Junior World Record 42.920 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria (CAN) 1 MAR 2025 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

183 Final A 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 43.390

2 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 43.509

3 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 44.168

4 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 44.273

5 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 44.423

182 Final B 1 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 45.216

2 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 45.281

3 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 45.323

4 44 KANG Minji KOR 2:00.344

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 10 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 42.920 Quarterfinals

2 5 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 43.045 Quarterfinals

3 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 43.097 Preliminaries

4 2 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 43.509 Final A

5 8 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 43.543 Heats

6 3 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 43.597 Semifinals

7 4 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 43.767 Heats

8 14 41 OH Songmi KOR 43.909 Heats

9 20 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 43.915 Heats

10 18 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER 44.013 Preliminaries

11 9 44 KANG Minji KOR 44.055 Heats

12 19 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 44.061 Heats

13 16 40 OMELCHUK Polina KAZ 44.124 Preliminaries

14 11 25 NOGRADI Panka HUN 44.197 Heats

15 30 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 44.250 Preliminaries

16 15 39 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 44.251 Heats

17 6 4 CHARLONG Courtney CAN 44.285 Quarterfinals

18 17 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 44.342 Heats

19 7 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 44.352 Preliminaries

20 21 24 HALTRICH Luca HUN 44.415 Heats

21 24 47 RADT Birgit NED 44.447 Heats

22 56 42 KIM Minji KOR 44.482 Heats

23 28 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN 44.519 Rep Quarterfinals

24 26 33 KINAMI Sarasa JPN 44.556 Rep Quarterfinals

25 22 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG 44.562 Heats

26 27 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR 44.604 Preliminaries

27 13 57 WAWER Michalina POL 44.643 Preliminaries

28 12 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 44.893 Quarterfinals

29 23 56 FALKOWSKA Anna POL 44.953 Rep Quarterfinals

30 32 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 45.015 Heats

31 25 50 NIJBOER Sophie NED 45.042 Rep Quarterfinals

32 31 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 45.083 Preliminaries

33 57 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 45.087 Preliminaries

34 35 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 45.190 Rep Quarterfinals

35 36 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 45.212 Rep Quarterfinals

36 29 32 CANCLINI Sabrina ITA 45.314 Preliminaries

37 38 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 45.331 Rep Quarterfinals

38 34 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 45.446 Rep Quarterfinals

39 39 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 46.069 Rep Quarterfinals

40 45 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 46.275 Rep Quarterfinals

41 46 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 46.500 Preliminaries

42 33 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 46.511 Rep Quarterfinals

43 43 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 46.526 Preliminaries

44 37 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 46.705 Rep Quarterfinals

45 47 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 46.841 Rep Quarterfinals

46 40 64 LAI Zoe TPE 46.846 Preliminaries

47 51 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 46.926 Rep Quarterfinals

48 41 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 47.214 Rep Quarterfinals

49 50 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 47.244 Rep Quarterfinals

50 48 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 47.303 Preliminaries
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Women 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 49 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 47.387 Preliminaries

52 52 51 STENBACK Josephine NOR 47.544 Preliminaries

53 53 68 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR 47.948 Rep Quarterfinals

54 54 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 48.640 Preliminaries

55 42 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 48.809 Rep Quarterfinals

56 55 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 48.874 Rep Quarterfinals

57 44 70 KREMER Veronika UKR 50.656 Preliminaries
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 1 1 1 2 1 40.776

2 118 LI Xinyu CHN 2 3 2 3 2 41.037

3 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 1 1 1 1 3 40.666

4 158 RIM Jongun KOR 1 1 1 1 4 40.539

5 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK
Aleyandro

BEL 1 2 2 2 5 40.862

Final B 6 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 1 2 3 5 1 40.921

7 189 SHUAI Sean USA 1 1 1 4 2 40.981

8 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 3 4 3 3 3 41.147

9 190 LIU Justin USA 1 3 1 1 2 4 4 41.062

Semifinals 10 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 2 2 2 PEN 41.733

Quarterfinals 11 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 1 1 3 40.989

12 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 3 2 3 41.101

13 120 TIAN Minshuo CHN 2 1 4 41.640

14 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 2 2 4 41.635

15 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 2 2 4 42.372

16 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 4 3 4 41.111

17 114 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 1 1 5 41.530

18 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 1 2 5 41.753

19 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 3 3 5 41.317

20 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 3 5 1 2 5 41.934

21 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 1 4 1 1 6 41.517

Rep Semifinals 22 179 JASIC Luka SRB 2 4 1 2 41.714

23 142 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 2 3 1 3 41.985

24 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 2 5 1 3 41.584

25 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 3 1 4 42.898

26 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 4 2 4 42.360

27 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 4 1 5 41.923

28 148 HARIMA Ryota JPN 2 4 5 PEN 41.749
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 500 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 29 130 POLAK Freddie GBR 2 3 2 41.451

30 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 1 4 2 41.710

31 124 POPL Matej CZE 3 2 41.887

32 173 VREULS Noel POL 3 2 42.711

33 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 4 2 42.003

34 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 4 2 42.080

35 137 HARTMANN Moritz GER 4 2 42.113

36 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 1 4 3 41.669

37 174 MADRY Krzysztof POL 3 4 3 41.941

38 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 2 5 3 42.947

39 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 4 3 42.561

40 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 4 3 43.964

41 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 4 3 44.677

42 180 BERGER Nico SUI 4 3 45.112

43 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 5 3 45.481

44 164 van RIET Noah NED 2 5 4 41.943

45 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 3 4 43.371

46 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 3 4 44.878

47 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 4 4 44.883

48 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 4 4 45.282

49 102 JUNG Jian AUS 4 4 45.436

50 170 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 5 4 44.676

51 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 5 4 46.269

52 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 2 3 5 42.571

53 162 de JONG Jonas NED 3 5 5 42.084

54 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 3 5 42.628

55 127 CARRIE Gabin FRA 3 5 43.777

56 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 3 5 44.746

57 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 4 5 43.185

58 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 2 5 PEN 41.653

59 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 5 46.446

60 113 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 5 1:03.875

61 145 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano ITA 5 1:27.556

Preliminaries 62 110 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL PEN

62 129 TEKAM Franck Edward-Julien FRA PEN

62 152 TAZHIBAY Dinmukhamed KAZ PEN

62 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR PEN

 66 165 VISSER Leon NED 1 YC

LEGEND

FA Final A FB Final B H Heats

P Preliminaries PEN Penalty QF Quarterfinals

RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals SF Semifinals

YC Yellow Card
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Preliminaries

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

42 P1 1 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 41.354 Q

2 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 42.571 Q

3 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 44.878

4 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 44.899

5 145 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano ITA 1:27.556

43 P2 1 189 SHUAI Sean USA 40.981 Q

2 130 POLAK Freddie GBR 41.451 Q

3 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 42.898

4 102 JUNG Jian AUS 45.436

- 110 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL PEN

44 P3 1 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 40.823 Q

2 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.635 Q

3 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.723 q

4 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 43.964

5 170 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 44.676

45 P4 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 40.641 Q

2 120 TIAN Minshuo CHN 41.640 Q

3 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 43.371

4 180 BERGER Nico SUI 45.840

- 129 TEKAM Franck Edward-Julien FRA PEN

46 P5 1 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 40.989 Q

2 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 43.659 Q

3 127 CARRIE Gabin FRA 43.777

4 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 55.521 ADV

- 152 TAZHIBAY Dinmukhamed KAZ PEN

47 P6 1 114 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 41.530 Q

2 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 41.653 Q

3 162 de JONG Jonas NED 42.084 q

4 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 43.185

5 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 46.404

48 P7 1 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 41.939 Q

2 142 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 42.298 Q

3 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 42.732 ADV

4 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 45.010

- 184 BOZDAG Muhammed TUR PEN

49 P8 1 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 41.426 Q

2 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 41.584 Q

3 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 42.628

4 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 42.960

5 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 46.269

50 P9 1 190 LIU Justin USA 41.312 Q

2 118 LI Xinyu CHN 41.352 Q

3 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.446 q

4 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 42.561

5 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 46.446
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Preliminaries

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

51 P10 1 165 VISSER Leon NED 41.788 Q

2 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 42.818 Q

3 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 44.746

4 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 45.282

5 113 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 1:03.875

52 P11 1 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.643 Q

2 179 JASIC Luka SRB 41.793 Q

3 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 41.967 q

4 137 HARTMANN Moritz GER 42.113

53 P12 1 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.753 Q

2 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 42.003 Q

3 124 POPL Matej CZE 42.559

4 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 42.640

54 P13 1 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 41.669 Q

2 164 van RIET Noah NED 41.943 Q

3 173 VREULS Noel POL 42.725

4 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 1:05.486

55 P14 1 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 41.710 Q

2 148 HARIMA Ryota JPN 41.882 Q

3 174 MADRY Krzysztof POL 41.941 q

4 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 42.214

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of seven fastest third place skaters qualify for Heats.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Heats

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

63 H1 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 40.728 Q

2 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.101 Q

3 118 LI Xinyu CHN 41.513 q

4 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 41.880

5 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 43.145

64 H2 1 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 40.714 Q

2 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 43.093 Q

3 130 POLAK Freddie GBR 50.551

4 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 52.034 ADV

- 165 VISSER Leon NED YC

65 H3 1 189 SHUAI Sean USA 42.685 Q

2 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 42.809 Q

3 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 44.065

4 174 MADRY Krzysztof POL 47.435

5 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN No time

66 H4 1 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 43.008 Q

2 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 43.106 Q

3 142 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 43.197

4 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 43.852

5 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 43.904

67 H5 1 120 TIAN Minshuo CHN 41.720 Q

2 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 42.229 Q

3 190 LIU Justin USA 42.499

4 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 42.588

5 162 de JONG Jonas NED 42.728

68 H6 1 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 41.101 Q

2 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 41.105 Q

3 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 41.317 q

4 148 HARIMA Ryota JPN 41.749

5 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 41.863

69 H7 1 114 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 41.662 Q

2 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 41.861 Q

3 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 41.901 q

4 179 JASIC Luka SRB 42.112

5 164 van RIET Noah NED 1:13.354

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of four fastest third place skaters qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced H Heats q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code YC Yellow Card
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

148 RQ1 1 190 LIU Justin USA 41.261 Q

2 124 POPL Matej CZE 41.887

3 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 44.677

4 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 44.883

5 162 de JONG Jonas NED No time

149 RQ2 1 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 42.743 Q

2 130 POLAK Freddie GBR 42.940

3 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 44.660

4 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 45.292

5 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 53.532

150 RQ3 1 142 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 42.528 Q

2 173 VREULS Noel POL 42.711

3 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 42.947

4 102 JUNG Jian AUS 45.741

5 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 49.884

151 RQ4 1 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 44.795 Q

2 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 44.816 ADV

3 180 BERGER Nico SUI 45.112

4 164 van RIET Noah NED 1:02.511

5 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO No time

152 RQ5 1 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 41.923 Q

2 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 42.080

3 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 42.298

4 103 SEAH Joshua AUS No time

- 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ PEN

153 RQ6 1 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 42.450 Q

2 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 42.868

3 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 42.992

4 170 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 45.525

5 127 CARRIE Gabin FRA No time

154 RQ7 1 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 41.585 Q

2 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 42.003

3 174 MADRY Krzysztof POL 42.995

4 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 46.438

5 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 1:02.991

155 8 1 179 JASIC Luka SRB 42.359 Q

2 137 HARTMANN Moritz GER 42.579

3 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 45.481

4 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 1:11.677

5 148 HARIMA Ryota JPN No time ADV

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest second place skaters qualify for Rep Semifinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Rep. Semifinals

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

158 RS1 1 190 LIU Justin USA 41.062 Q

2 179 JASIC Luka SRB 41.714

3 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 42.153

4 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 42.360

5 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI No time

159 RS2 1 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 41.517 Q

2 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 41.934 ADV

3 142 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 41.985

4 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 43.603

- 148 HARIMA Ryota JPN PEN

NOTE
The first placed skater from each race qualify for Quarterfinals.

LEGEND

ADV Advanced PEN Penalty Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

174 QF1 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 40.705 Q

2 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 40.971 Q

3 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 41.109 q

4 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 41.111

5 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 41.484

175 QF2 1 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 40.747 Q

2 118 LI Xinyu CHN 41.090 Q

3 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.238 q

4 120 TIAN Minshuo CHN 41.903

5 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA No time

176 QF3 1 189 SHUAI Sean USA 40.982 Q

2 190 LIU Justin USA 41.108 Q

3 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.529

4 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.671

5 114 CHARTRAND Victor CAN No time

177 QF4 1 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 40.863 Q

2 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 41.733 Q

3 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 42.108

4 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 42.372

5 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 42.436

6 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 42.671

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND

q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place QF Quarterfinal

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

180 SF1 1 158 RIM Jongun KOR 40.539 QA

2 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 40.862 QA

3 118 LI Xinyu CHN 41.037 qA

4 189 SHUAI Sean USA 41.428 QB

5 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 41.511 QB

181 SF2 1 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 40.666 QA

2 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 40.776 QA

3 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.714 QB

4 190 LIU Justin USA No time QB

- 157 JOO Jaehee KOR PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND

PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Finals

Junior World Record 40.236 PELLETIER Mathieu (CAN) 16 NOV 2024 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

185 Final A 1 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 41.647

2 118 LI Xinyu CHN 41.869

3 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 50.312

4 158 RIM Jongun KOR 52.467

5 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 54.218

184 Final B 1 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 40.921

2 189 SHUAI Sean USA 41.078

3 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.147

4 190 LIU Justin USA 1:11.476

LEGEND

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 4 158 RIM Jongun KOR 40.539 Semifinals

2 3 156 KIM Minwoo KOR 40.666 Semifinals

3 1 117 PELLETIER Mathieu CAN 40.776 Semifinals

4 5 105 RIVERO MAERSCHALCK Aleyandro BEL 40.862 Semifinals

5 6 150 SASAKI Taiga JPN 40.921 Final B

6 7 189 SHUAI Sean USA 40.981 Preliminaries

7 11 116 JONES Gabriel CAN 40.989 Preliminaries

8 2 118 LI Xinyu CHN 41.037 Semifinals

9 9 190 LIU Justin USA 41.062 Rep Semifinals

10 12 109 KOO Lucas Henry BRA 41.101 Heats

11 16 121 ZHANG Bohao CHN 41.111 Quarterfinals

12 8 159 LAIZANS Linards Reinis LAT 41.147 Final B

13 19 192 SULLIVAN Benjamin USA 41.317 Heats

14 29 130 POLAK Freddie GBR 41.451 Preliminaries

15 21 166 KLEVSTUEN Miika NOR 41.517 Rep Semifinals

16 17 114 CHARTRAND Victor CAN 41.530 Preliminaries

17 24 140 MAJOR Dominik HUN 41.584 Preliminaries

18 14 168 PEDERSEN Fredrik NOR 41.635 Preliminaries

19 13 120 TIAN Minshuo CHN 41.640 Preliminaries

20 58 151 KAIRBEKOV Nurlan KAZ 41.653 Preliminaries

21 36 141 WU JIA WEI David HUN 41.669 Preliminaries

22 30 144 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 41.710 Preliminaries

23 22 179 JASIC Luka SRB 41.714 Rep Semifinals

24 10 157 JOO Jaehee KOR 41.733 Quarterfinals

25 28 148 HARIMA Ryota JPN 41.749 Heats

26 18 143 PREVITALI Lorenzo ITA 41.753 Preliminaries

27 31 124 POPL Matej CZE 41.887 Rep Quarterfinals

28 27 171 GROSECLOSE Peter Joseph PHI 41.923 Rep Quarterfinals

29 20 131 MURRAY Willem GBR 41.934 Rep Semifinals

30 37 174 MADRY Krzysztof POL 41.941 Preliminaries

31 44 164 van RIET Noah NED 41.943 Preliminaries

32 23 142 Z MOLNAR Borisz HUN 41.985 Rep Semifinals

33 33 160 CECH Ernestas LTU 42.003 Rep Quarterfinals

34 34 138 LOU Zhanshuo HKG 42.080 Rep Quarterfinals

35 53 162 de JONG Jonas NED 42.084 Preliminaries

36 35 137 HARTMANN Moritz GER 42.113 Preliminaries

37 26 134 TAUBERT Marten GER 42.360 Rep Semifinals

38 15 147 FUCHIGAMI Yuta JPN 42.372 Quarterfinals

39 39 125 SULC Samuel Oliver CZE 42.561 Preliminaries

40 52 178 KOMERICKI Tibor SLO 42.571 Preliminaries

41 54 106 Van DAMME Fre BEL 42.628 Preliminaries

42 32 173 VREULS Noel POL 42.711 Rep Quarterfinals

43 25 161 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 42.898 Preliminaries

44 38 183 CHATTHAISONG Thanutcha THA 42.947 Rep Quarterfinals

45 57 185 DAL Berat Efe TUR 43.185 Preliminaries

46 45 103 SEAH Joshua AUS 43.371 Preliminaries

47 55 127 CARRIE Gabin FRA 43.777 Preliminaries

48 40 187 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR 43.964 Preliminaries

49 50 170 KUTOVOY Anthony NZL 44.676 Preliminaries

50 41 172 BUEMIO Hans Matthew PHI 44.677 Rep Quarterfinals
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ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating
Championships® 2025 - Calgary (CAN)

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

51 56 123 PRANTL Martin CRO 44.746 Preliminaries

52 46 182 HARKABUS Marek SVK 44.878 Preliminaries

53 47 177 CHAN Keegen SGP 44.883 Rep Quarterfinals

54 42 180 BERGER Nico SUI 45.112 Rep Quarterfinals

55 48 181 CHIPER Aurel SUI 45.282 Preliminaries

56 49 102 JUNG Jian AUS 45.436 Preliminaries

57 43 188 SPORYSH Maksym UKR 45.481 Rep Quarterfinals

58 51 122 SULIC Karlo CRO 46.269 Preliminaries

59 59 108 MUZAFEROVIC Nedim BIH 46.446 Preliminaries

60 60 113 DONCHEV Ivan BUL 1:03.875 Preliminaries

61 61 145 PICCHIARELLI Massimiliano ITA 1:27.556 Preliminaries
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Final A 1 42 KIM Minji KOR 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1:28.870

2 41 OH Songmi KOR 1 1 1 1 2 1:30.844

3 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 2 2 2 3 3 1:28.915

4 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 1 2 1 1 4 1:30.407

5 9 LIN Jingyi CHN 1 1 2 2 5 1:30.477

Final B 6 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1 1 2 4 1 1:28.758

7 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 1 2 1 3 2 1:30.698

8 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 2 2 3 5 3 1:32.730

Semifinals 9 39 KUMARKAN Zeinep KAZ 2 1 2 PEN 1:32.200

10 44 KANG Minji KOR 1 1 4 PEN 1:33.356

Quarterfinals 11 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 1 1 3 1:30.557

12 35 YOSHIZAWA Aoi JPN 1 2 3 1:31.257

13 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 1 2 3 1:33.071

14 19 COMBY Berenice FRA 1 3 4 1:34.253

15 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 2 3 4 1:30.990

16 25 NOGRADI Panka HUN 2 3 1 1 4 1:31.807

17 64 LAI Zoe TPE 3 2 5 1:34.997

18 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 3 3 5 1:31.229

19 29 BETTI Margherita ITA 3 3 5 1:34.320

20 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ 1 1 PEN 1:32.838

Rep Semifinals 21 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 2 4 1 2 1:32.641

22 48 STRAATHOF Kiek NED 2 4 2 2 1:32.538

23 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 2 4 1 3 1:33.669

24 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 3 5 1 3 1:32.104

25 47 RADT Birgit NED 3 4 1 4 1:31.523

26 61 POPOVICOVA Lea SVK 2 4 2 4 1:32.867

27 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 3 3 1 5 1:35.677

28 17 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 3 3 2 5 1:34.667
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Women 1000 m

Round Results
Group Rank

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member P H RQ RS QF SF FB FA

Best Time

Rep Quarterfinals 29 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 2 4 2 1:31.758

30 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 3 5 2 1:34.814

31 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 3 2 1:33.760

32 13 CAICEDO Isabella COL 3 2 1:37.247

33 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 2 5 3 1:35.016

34 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 3 5 3 1:31.863

35 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 3 3 1:36.300

36 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 4 3 1:34.517

37 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 4 3 1:35.518

38 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 4 3 1:36.674

39 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 5 3 1:35.267

40 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 4 4 1:35.363

41 75 SU Selena USA 4 4 1:37.100

42 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR 4 4 1:37.989

43 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 4 4 1:38.886

44 52 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR 4 4 1:39.725

45 1 WIBMER Sophie AUT 4 4 1:40.231

46 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 5 4 1:41.966

47 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 4 5 1:41.487

48 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 5 5 1:37.645

49 68 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR 5 5 1:37.840

50 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 5 5 1:39.740

51 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 5 5 1:40.075

52 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 5 5 1:40.753

53 71 MANKOVSKA Daria UKR 5 6 1:45.660

54 2 MICHIELSEN Mirthe BEL 3 PEN 1:36.593

55 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 4 DNS 1:35.414

Heats 56 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 2 PEN 1:34.692

57 31 MARTINELLI Sara ITA 2 PEN 1:35.203

Preliminaries 58 22 SOLOVIOVA Kateryna GER PEN

58 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG PEN

58 69 KHOKHELKO Mariia UKR PEN

 61 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 1 YC

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start FA Final A FB Final B

H Heats P Preliminaries PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals RQ Repechage Quarterfinals RS Repechage Semifinals

SF Semifinals YC Yellow Card
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RESULTS

Women 1000 m - Preliminaries

Junior World Record 1:27.685 KIM Gilli (KOR) 2 FEB 2020 Bormio (ITA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

70 P1 1 5 JEAN-BAPTISTE Victoria CAN 1:35.886 Q

2 55 MAZUR Hanna POL 1:35.988 Q

3 62 TOKAROVA Tamara SVK 1:36.300

4 3 Van HERCK Lotta BEL 1:38.886

5 46 KIESGEN Julie LUX 1:40.666

71 P2 1 10 LYU Wanyu CHN 1:35.456 Q

2 26 SZIGETI Dora HUN 1:35.673 Q

3 74 RHODEHAMEL Eliza USA 1:35.677 q

4 52 TVETER Eline Lupke NOR 1:39.725

5 59 LUAI Chloe SGP 1:39.740

72 P3 1 36 INOUE Nonomi JPN 1:32.772 Q

2 65 HUANG Chien Hua TPE 1:32.877 Q

3 30 BELTRAMI Elisa ITA 1:33.940 q

4 21 KUHNT TORZEWSKI Paula GER 1:34.517

5 68 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR 1:37.840

73 P4 1 41 OH Songmi KOR 1:32.439 Q

2 27 VEGI Diana Laura HUN 1:32.963 Q

3 20 NGO MOUAHA Lisa-Victoria FRA 1:34.019 q

4 14 HORVAT Tonka CRO 1:35.414

5 28 LAUT Kierana Alexandra INA 1:36.072

74 P5 1 11 ZHAO Kexin CHN 1:33.408 Q

2 48 STRAATHOF Kiek NED 1:33.500 Q

3 18 LAU Luna-Marie Weber DEN 1:35.760 q

4 58 CHUA Amelia SGP 1:36.674

5 60 HARDING Elodie SUI 1:37.645

75 P6 1 34 SEKIGUCHI Ayano JPN 1:32.053 Q

2 38 AZHGALIYEVA Alina KAZ 1:32.209 Q

3 16 GAKOVA Barbora CZE 1:33.537 q

4 66 FIDAN Nisa Nur TUR 1:37.989

5 15 KOLOVRAT Lara CRO 1:41.966

76 P7 1 7 MIAO QI Ayisha CAN 1:42.666 Q

2 63 CHATTHAISONG Thanutchaya THA 1:43.211 Q

3 54 WOZNIAK Kornelia POL 1:43.337

4 53 MELHUUS Guro Samdahl NOR 1:44.568

5 71 MANKOVSKA Daria UKR 1:50.862

77 P8 1 44 KANG Minji KOR 1:33.356 Q

2 6 LECLERC Emanuelle CAN 1:34.692 Q

3 47 RADT Birgit NED 1:35.000 q

4 67 KARADAG Derya TUR 1:35.363

5 12 CAMPOS ORTIZ Luna COL 1:40.753

78 P9 1 37 GALECHINA Anastassiya KAZ 1:33.887 Q

2 49 DONDERWINKEL Lotte NED 1:34.956 Q

3 64 LAI Zoe TPE 1:36.206 q

4 45 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 1:37.178

- 23 LAM Ching Yan HKG PEN


